through the usage of some clinical signs and 

laboratory data gathered from testing. The model 

architecture comprised of neural networks phased in 

two stages, where TensorFlow and logistic regression 

were used for baseline training. 

From one thousand five hundred and seventeen 

patients (1517; diagnosed with either of the three 
illnesses) and split into a ratio of 80:20 for training and 

validation, a median AUC of 98.8% and 96.0% 

respectively, got achieved during the internal 

validation process. For detection of MIS-C the neural